
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003777-2023 

Contract

Network Hardware Maintenance

East Ayrshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-003777

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03a3a6  

Published 7 February 2023, 5:00pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

East Ayrshire Council

Corporate Procurement Team, London Road HQ

Kilmarnock

KA3 7BU

Contact

Zoe Wilson

Email

zoe.wilson@east-ayrshire.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1563576183

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003777-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003777-2023
mailto:zoe.wilson@east-ayrshire.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM93 - East Ayrshire and North Ayrshire mainland

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.east-ayrshire.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0022
3

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.east-ayrshire.gov.uk
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00223
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00223


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Network Hardware Maintenance

Reference number

PS/22/100

II.1.2) Main CPV code

50312310 - Maintenance of data network equipment

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

This contract is for the supply, delivery, warranty and maintenance of network equipment
and related services consisting of network hardware equipment to East Ayrshire Council.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £700,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32400000 - Networks

50312300 - Maintenance and repair of data network equipment

50312310 - Maintenance of data network equipment



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM93 - East Ayrshire and North Ayrshire mainland

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This contract is for the supply, delivery, warranty and maintenance of network equipment
and related services consisting of network hardware equipment to East Ayrshire Council.
There will be a requirement for a design, installation, commissioning, maintenance and
technology refresh service as part of the contract. The successful tenderer will be
responsible to submit proposals to replace hardware as part of an ongoing refresh
programme as and when Cisco announces End of Life, End of Sale or End of Support on any
hardware that EAC currently use on their network.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 40

Price - Weighting: 60 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 022-191029

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PS/22/100

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

13 September 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 2 

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:191029-2022:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

BT Plc

Alexander Graham Bell House, Lochside View

Edinburgh

EH12 9DH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM93 - East Ayrshire and North Ayrshire mainland

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £700,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

Address as per contract award letter:

BT PLC

Alexander Bain House

15 York Street

Glasgow

G2 8LA

(SC Ref:721922)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Kilmarnock Sheriff Court

St Marnock Street

Kilmarnock

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-06T09:36:51+0100
	TCPDF




